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SDA COMMITTEE AND APPOINTMENTS 
2023-2024 

AUDIT & BUDGET 
Mike Preece, Ben Hur, Chairman, s.m.preece@gmail.com  
Len Neeper, Jr. Alzafar, l.neeper@yahoo.com 
Robert Mallett, Ben Hur, mallettrobert2@gmail.com 
Ray Casey, Jr., Sudan,  raysda07@nc.rr.com
Fred Smith, P.P., Midian, smith.f.e@hotmail.com  

BOG ELECTION & DIRECTORS BREAKFAST 
Dale Holmen, Zor, Chairman, holmandd13@attl.net
Ralph Calhoun, II, Omar calhounra@comcast.net 
Charlie Clawson, P.P., Kerbela, charlesmclawson@hotmail.com  
Len Neeper, Jr., Alzafar, l.neeper@yahoo.com  
Bill Dees, Ben Ali, cigardog57@hotmail.com

BY LAWS
Dean Whalen, Melha, Chairman, patriot442@aol.com  
Robert Mallett, Ben Hur, mallettrobert2@gmail.com 
Fred Smith, P.P., Midian, smith.f.e@hotmail.com  
Charles Clawson, P.P., Kerbela, charlesmclawson@hotmail.com  

CHAPLAIN 
Dennis Saikaley, P.P., Tunis, tunispote12@gmail.com,  

IMPERIAL LIAISON 
Ill Sir Dale Graeven, Potentate, Tripoli, daleSDA09@wi.rr.com
Ron Van Etten, P.P., Midian, rvanettensda@cox.net 

INTRODUCTION OF DIRECTORS 
 Fred Smith, P.P. Midian, smith.f.e@hotmail.com   
Charles Clawson, P.P., Kerbela, charlesmclawson@hotmail.com 

INTRODUCTION OF POTENTATES 
Dennis Saikaley, P.P., Tunis, tunispote12@gmail.com
Ray Casey, Jr., Sudan, raysda07@nc.rr.com  

MEMBER OF THE YEAR 
C.P. Lockhart, Kazim, Chairman, sylverf0x1@aol.com
Bruce Ricker, Tunis, b.p.ricker@rogers.com
Ashley Brinkley, Nile, threehounds@aol.com
Clay Jones, Aladdin, talon@midohio.twcdc.com
Bobby Pinegar, Abou Ben Adhem, bobbypinegar54@gmail.com

MEMBERSHIP 
Chuck Oheim, P.P., Abou Ben Adhem,  coheim1@yahoo.com
Scott Houge, P.P., Abou Ben Adhem,  scotthouge@sdgmo.com
Ken Huhta, Kem, kdhuhta@polarcomm.com 
Clay Jones, Aladdin, talon@midohio.twcbc.com   

MC PRESIDENTS BANQUET 
Ill Sir Dale Graeven, Potentate, Tripoli Shriners  daleSDA09@wi.rr.com

NOMINATIONS 
Mike Preece, Ben Hur, s.m.preece@gmail.com 
Dean Whalen, Melha, patriott442@aol.com
Len Neeper, Jr., Alzafar, L.neeper@yahoo.com  

PARLIAMENTARIAN 
Bill Dees, Ben Ali, cigardog57@hotmail.com

RESOLUTIONS  
Ron Van Etten, P.P., Midian, rvanettensda@cox.net

TIME & PLACE 
Mike Taylor, P. P., Hadi, Chairman,  taylorbros2@aol.com 
Ill Sir Dale Graeven, Potentate, Tripoli, Chairman, daleSDA09@wi.rr.com  
Ray Casey, Jr., Sudan, raysda07@nc.rr.com
Charles Clawson, P.P., Kerbela, charlesmclawson@hotmail.com 
Robert Mallett, Ben Hur, mallettrobert2@gmail.com 
Fred Smith, P.P., Midian, smith.f.e.@hotmail.com  
Bill Dees, Ben Ali, cigardag57@hotmail.com 
Chuck Oheim, P.P., Abou Ben Adhem,  coheim1@yahoo.com 
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WEB SITE 
Ralph Calhoun, II, P.P., Omar calhounra@comcast.net 
 
OFFICIAL SDA PHOTOGRAPHER 
C. Lee Abernethy, III, Oasis, cleeabernethy3rd@gmail.com 
 
CHIEF AIDE TO THE PRESIDENT 
Steve Cowart,  steve@ericksonassociates.net  
Linzy Phillips, lenzyphillipa@yahoo.com  
 
AIDES TO THE PRESIDENT 
Alee Directors Staff 
 
HONORARY AIDES TO THE PRESIDENT 
Omar Shriners Directors Staff 
Past Presidents of the Shrine Directors Association 


